THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF PENNSYLVANIA

HOUSE BILL

No. 1347 Session of 2015

INTRODUCED BY REESE, BAKER, BARRAR, BENNINGHOFF, BRADFORD, CALTAGIRONE, COHEN, D. COSTA, COX, DEASY, DONATUCCI, DRISCOLL, DUSH, ELLIS, FARINA, GABLER, GILLEN, GOODMAN, HAHN, A. HARRIS, HENNESSEY, LONGIETTI, MAHONEY, MAJOR, MARSICO, MILLARD, MURT, MUSTIO, O'NEILL, PAYNE, READSHAW, SONNEY, TALLMAN, THOMAS, TOEPEL, VEREB, WARD AND WARNER, JUNE 18, 2015

AS REPORTED FROM COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION, HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, AS AMENDED, OCTOBER 26, 2015

AN ACT

- 1 Designating a portion of State Route 981 in Mount Pleasant
- Township, Westmoreland County, as the James Paul Takitch
- 3 Honorary Highway.
- 4 The General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
- 5 hereby enacts as follows:
- 6 Section 1. James Paul Takitch Honorary Highway.
- 7 (a) Designation. -- The section of State Route 981 in Mount
- 8 Pleasant Township, Westmoreland County, from the intersection of
- 9 State Route 981 and State Route 2021 to the intersection of
- 10 State Route 981 and State Route 130, is hereby designated the
- 11 James Paul Takitch Honorary Highway.
- 12 (b) Signs.--The Department of Transportation shall erect and
- 13 maintain appropriate signs displaying the name of the highway to
- 14 traffic in both directions on the highway.
- 15 Section 2. Effective date.

1 This act shall take effect immediately IN 60 DAYS.

<--